CAMPUS CONTACTS

As of July 2017

Institution Campus/Address Business Office Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Alexandria Technical and 1601 Jefferson Street David Bjelland Joel Seela

Community College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey
Community College

Bemidji State University

Central Lakes College

Alexandria, MN 56308
320-762-0221

1355 West Highway 10
Anoka, MN 55303
763-576-4700

Coon Rapids Campus
11200 Mississippi Blvd NW

CFO
320-762-4407

davidb@alextech.edu

Don Lewis
VP for Admin/Finance
763-433-1116

Marilyn Smith
763-433-1306
msmith@anokatech.edu

Don Lewis
VP Admin/Finance

Coon Rapids, MN 55433-3499 763-433-1116

763-433-1100

Cambridge

300 Spirit River Drive South
Cambridge, MN 55008-5704
763-433-1100

1500 Birchmont Drive N.E.
Bemidii, MN 56601-2699
218-755-2001

Brainerd Campus

501 West College Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401-3900
218-855-8000

Staples Campus
1830 Airport Road
P.O. Box 99
Staples, MN 56479
218-894-5100

Kim Bienfang

Dir Fiscal/Auxiliary Services
763-433-1483
kim.bienfang@anokaramsey.edu

Michelle Broz
763-433-1578
michelle.broz@anokaramsey.edu

Diane Illies
Business Manager
218-755-2743

dillies@bemidjistate.edu

Kari Christiansen

VP of Admin Services

Brainerd Campus
218-855-8060 or 800-933-0346
kchristi@clcmn.edu

Christina Anderson
Dir Business Service

218-855-8027 or 800-933-0346
canderson@clcmn.edu

Director of Facilities & Security
320-762-4635

joels@alextech.edu

Ken Karr
Facilities Director
763-433-1322

kenneth.karr@anokaramsey.edu

Jim Nieswaag

Director, Physical Plant
763-433-1213
Jim.Nieswaag@anokaramsey.edu

Ed Norton

Director of Facilities Servs
763-433-1517
edward.norton@anokaramsey.edu

Ken Karr

Facilities Director
763-433-1322
kenneth.karr@anokaramsey.edu
Jim Nieswaag

Dir Plant Operations
763-433-1213

Jim.Nieswaag@anokaramsey.edu
Ed Norton

Dir of Facilities Services
763-433-1517
edward.norton@anokaramsey.edu
Laurie Lopez

Facilities Project Coordinator
laurie.lopez@anokaramsey.edu
Karen Snorek

VP Admin Affairs
218-755-2012

ksnorek@bemidjistate.edu

Physical Plant Director.
Travis Barnes

tbarnes@bemidjistate.edu

James (Jim) McArdell
Physical Plant Director
Staples Campus
Brainerd: 218-855-8136
Staples: 218-894-5176
jmcardell@clcmn.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution

Century College

Dakota County Technical
College

Fond du Lac Tribal and
Community College

Hennepin Technical
College

Inver Hills Community
College

Lake Superior College

Campus/Address

3300 Century Avenue North
White Bear Lake, MN
55110-5655

651-779-3200

1300-145th Street East
Rosemount, MN 55068-2999
651-423-8000

2101 14th Street
Cloguet, MN 55720-2964
218-879-0800

Brooklyn Park Campus
9000 Brooklyn Blvd.
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445
952-995-1300

Eden Prairie Campus
13100 College View Drive
Eden Prairie, MN 55347

952-995-1300

2500 80" Street East

Inver Grove Heights, MN
55076

651-450-8500

2101 Trinity Road
Duluth, MN 55811-3399
218-733-7600

Business Office

Patrick Opatz

VP Finance & Admin, CFO
651-779-3346
patrick.opatz@century.edu

Bonnie Meyers

Dir of Finance
651-779-3279
bonnie.meyers@century.edu
Steve Atkins

Acctg Supervisor Senior
651-423-8241
steve.atkins@dctc.edu

Chris Carney
Acctg Supervisor
651-423-8260

Chris.carney@dctc.edu

Stephanie Hammitt
Dir of Fiscal Operation
218-879-0810

shammitt@fdltcc.edu

Craig Erickson

VP of Admin Service

Brooklyn Park Campus
763-488-2518
craig.erickson@hennepintech.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Mike Houfer

Dir of Facilities
651-747-4085
Mike.Houfer@century.edu

Paul DeMuth

Building Maintenance Supervisor
651-423-8370
paul.demuth@dctc.edu

Lynne Weierke
Operations Analyst
651-423-8252

lynne.weierke@dctc.edu

Mark Bernhardson

Bldg Superintendent
218-879-0706

mbernhar@fdltcc.edu

Joe Wightkin

Dir of Operations

Eden Prairie Campus & BP
763-488-2549
joe.wightkin@hennepintech.edu

Kirsten Olson

CFO-Dir of Business Services
651-450-3851

kolson@inverhills.edu

Patrick Jacobson-Schulte
CFO
piacobsen-schulte@inverhills.edu

Al Finlayson
VP of Finance & Admin
218-733-7613

a.finlayson@Isc.edu

Nickoel Anderson
Dir of Business Services
Phone: 218-733-7724

n.anderson@Isc.edu

Paul DeMuth
Int Physical Plant Dir

Lynne Weierke
Operations Analyst

651-423-8252
lweirke@inverhills.edu

Vacant
Physical Plant Director
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution Campus/Address
700 East 7" Street
St. Paul, MN
55106-5000

Metropolitan State
University

1501 Hennepin Avenue
Minneapolis, MN
55403-1779

Minneapolis Community
& Technical College

Minnesota State College - Winona Campus

Southeast Technical P.O. Box 409
Winona, MN
55987-0409

800-372-8164

Red Wing Campus
308 Pioneer Road
Red Wing, MN
55066

651-385-6300

Business Office

Bruce Biser

Interim CFO/VP Admin & Finance
bruce.biser@metrostate.edu
651-793-1912

Kris Lind

Business Manager
kristen.lind@metrostate.edu
651-793-1889

Kora Dullea

Manager of Business Services
651-793-1876
kora.dullea@metrostate.edu

Christopher Rau

Interim CFO

612-659-6890
christopher.rau@minneapolis.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Vacant

Director of Operations
651-793-1712

Chris Maas
Director of Facilities

651-793-1714
christopher.maas@metrostate.edu

Roger Broz

Facilities Director
612-659-6805
roger.broz@minneapolis.edu

Mike Kroening

Director of Finance/CFO
Winona Campus
507-453-2752
mkroening@southeastmn.edu

Gary Westerland
Director of Auxiliary Services
612-659-6854

Gary.Westerland@minneapolis.edu

James Splett

Building Maintenance Supervisor
612-659-6817
james.splett@minneapolis.edu
Thomas Hoffman

Bldg Maint Supervisor

Winona Campus

Phone: 507-453-2770
thoffman@southeastmn.edu

vacant

Facility Manager

Red Wing Campus
651-385-6360
tbd@southeastmn.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution Campus/Address

Detroit Lakes Campus
900 Hwy 34 East
Detroit Lakes, MN
56501

Minnesota State
Community and Technical
College

Fergus Falls Campus
1414 College Way
Fergus Falls, MN
56537-1009

Moorhead Campus

1900 28™ Avenue South
Moorhead, MN 56560

Wadena Campus
405 Colfax Ave SW
Wadena, MN 56482

309 Wigley Admin Center
Mankato, MN 56001
507-389-2463

Minnesota State
University, Mankato

Business Office

Pat Nordick

CFO

218-631-7920
pat.nordick@minnesota.edu

Al Behr
Dir of Business Servs

Phone: 218-846-3738
al.behr@minnesota.edu

Rick Straka

VP for Finance & Admin
507-389-6622
richard.straka@mnsu.edu

Steve Smith
Bus Mgr Comptroller
507-389-5022

steven.smith@mnsu.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Tom Capistran
701-219-0489
tom.capistran@minnesota.edu

Bruce Hurt
Facilities Servs Supervisor
Detroit Lakes Campus

218-631-7906
bruce.hurt@minnesota.edu

Joel Kotschevar

Facilities Servs Supervisor
Fergus Falls Campus
218-736-1560
joel.kotschevar@minnesota.edu

Bruce Hurt

Facilities Servs Supervisor
Wadena Campus
218-631-7906
bruce.hurt@minnesota.edu

TBD
Asst VP for Facilities Mgmt
507-389-6932

Paul Corcoran
Director of Planning & Construction
507-389-6802

paul.corcoran@mnsu.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution

Minnesota State
University Moorhead

Minnesota West
Community and Technical
College

Normandale Community
College

Campus/Address

1104 7th Avenue South
Moorhead, MN 56563
218-477-2011

Canby Campus
1011 First Street West
Canby, MN 56220

Granute Falls Campus
1593 11th Avenue
Granite Falls, MN 56241

Jackson Campus
401 West Street
Jackson, MN 56143

Pipestone Campus

1314 N. Hiawatha Ave

PO Box 250

Pipestone, MN 56164-0250

Worthington Campus
1450 College Way
Worthington, MN 56187

9700 France Avenue South

Bloomington, MN
55431-5309

952-358-8200

Business Office

Karen Lester
Comptroller
218-477-2062
lesterka@mnstate.edu

Jodi Landgaard

VP Administration

Canby Campus
507-223-1331
jodi.landgaard@mnwest.edu

Lisa Wheeler

VP for Finance & Operations
952-358-8286
Lisa.Wheeler@normandale.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Jean Hollaar

VP of Finance & Administration
218-477-2070
jean.hollaar@mnstate.edu

Jeff Goebel

Physical Plant Director
Phone 218-477-2069
goebelj@mnstate.edu

David Mercer

Physical Plant Mgr

Canby Campus
507-223-1353
david.mercer@mncwest.edu

Vacant

Blda Servs Supv
Granite Falls Campus
320-564-5037

Jim Leopold

Bldg Servs Supervisor
Jackson Campus
507-847-3320 ext. 178
Jim.leopold@mnwest.edu

Troy Heidebrink

Bldg Servs Mgr

Pipestone Campus
507-825-6814
troy.heidebrink@mnwest.edu

Gordon Heitkamp

Bldg Servs Supervisor
Worthington Campus
507-372-3465
gordon.heitkamp@mnwest.edu

Pat Buhl

Associate VP of Operations
952-358-8595
patrick.buhl@normandale.edu

Catherine Breuer
AVP of Finance
952-358-8243

catherine.breuer@normandale.edu

Cindy Ladd

Accounting Supervisor
952-358-8223
Cindy.Ladd@normandale.edu

Tom McCluney
Asst. Facilities Mgr.

952-358-8107

thomas.mccluney@normandale.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution

North Hennepin
Community College

NHED

Northland Community &
Technical College

Campus/Address

7411 85" Avenue North
Brooklyn Park, MN
55445-2231
763-424-0702

Hibbing Community College
1515 E. 25th Street

Hibbing, MN 55746-3354
218-262-7200

Itasca Community College
1851 East Hwy 169

Grand Rapids, MN
55744-3361

218-322-2300

Mesabi Range College
101 Chestnut Street West
Virginia, MN 55792
218-741-3095

Mesabi Range College
1100 Industrial Park Drive
P.O. Box 648

Eveleth, MN 55734-0648
218-741-3095

Rainy River Community
College

1501 Highway 71
International Falls, MN
56649-2187
218-285-2202

Vermilion Community College
1900 East Camp Street

Ely, MN 55731

218-365-7200

Thief River Falls
1101 Hwy. One East
Thief River Falls, MN
56701-2598
800-959-6282

East Grand Forks Campus
2022 Central Avenue NE
East Grand Forks, MN
56721

218-793-2800 or
800-451-3441

Business Office

Stephen Kent
VP Finance & Facilities
skent@nhcc.edu

Jan Ahmann
jahmann@nhcc.edu
763-488-0244

vacant

CFO
218-262-6734
tbd@hibbing.edu

Karen Kedrowski

VP Finance/Administration
Itasca campus
218-748-2418
kkedrowski@nhed.edu

Roy Trousdell

Dir Budget & Finance
Eveleth Campus
218-744-7522
r.trousdell@mesabirange.edu

Emily Ahrens

Business Manager
218-285-2203
emily.ahrens@rainyriver.edu

Shannon Jesme

VP of Admin Servs

218-683-8577
shannon.jesme@northlandcollege.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Joseph Moran
Physical Plant Director

Phone: 763-424-0772
imoran@nhcc.edu

Richard (Jimmer) Hodge
Bldg Maint Foreman
218-262-6705
iimmerhodge@hibbing.edu

Chad Haatvedt
Director Facilities ITS
218-322-2444
chaatvedt@itascacc.edu

Dave Dailey

Dean of Student Services
Virginia & Eveleth
218-749-7772
d.daily@mesabirange.edu

Scott Riley

218-285-2205
scott.riley@rainyriver.edu

Dave Marshall
Dir of Facilities & Aux SVS
218-235-2126
d.marshall@vcc.edu

Clinton Castle

TRF Physical Plant Supervisor
218-683-8600
clinton.castle@northlandcollege.edu

Michelle Bakken
Business Manager

East Grand Forks Campus
(218) 793-2421

Bob Gooden
Dir of Facilities
EGF Campus
218-793-2450

michelle.bakken@northlandcollege.ed bob.gooden@northlandcollege.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution

Northwest Technical
College

Pine Technical and
Community College (name
change January 2014)

Ridgewater College

Riverland Community
College

Campus/Address

Bemidji Campus

905 Grant Avenue S.E.
Bemidji, MN 56601
218-333-6600 or
800-942-8324

900 Fourth Street
Pine City, MN 55063
320-629-5100

Willmar campus
2101 15™ Avenue N.W.
Willmar, MN 56201

Hutchinson Campus
2 Century Avenue SE

Hutchinson, MN 55350
1-800-722-1151

Austin Campus

1900 Eighth Avenue N.W.
Austin, MN 55912
800-222-4424

Albert Lea Campus
2200 Tech Drive
Albert Lea, MN 56007
507-379-3300 or
800-333-2584

Business Office

Judy Rinkenberger

Business Manager

Bemidji Campus
218-333-6614
judy.rinkenberger@ntcmn.edu

Janis Wegner
Business Manager
320-629-5123
800-521-7463

wegnerj@pine.edu

Daniel Holtz

VP Finance & Operations
Willmar campus
320-222-5205

daniel.holtz@ridgewater.edu

Cheryl Norlien

Dir of Business Servs

Willmar Campus
320-222-5635
cheryl.norlien@ridgewater.edu

Brad Doss

CFO

507-433-0523
brad.doss@riverland.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Travis Barnes

Facilities Servs Supervisor
Northwest Technical College
905 Grant Ave. SE

Bemidji, MN. 56601

218-333-6653
Travis.barnes@ntcmn.edu

Steve Lange

Plant Maintenance Eng
320-629-5155
800-521-7463
langes@pine.edu

Kip Oveson
Physical Plant Dir
Willmar Campuses
320-222-6930

Kip.oveson@ridgewater.edu

Peter Dahlke

Bldg Servs Supervisor
Willmar Campus
320-222-6933

Dan Turner
Plant Maint Engineer

Hutchinson Campus
320-234-8604

Brad Doss

CFO

507-433-0523
brad.doss@riverland.edu

Shawn O’Connor

Bldg Maint Foreman

Austin Campus

507-433-0564
shawn.o’connor@riverland.edu



mailto:Judy.rinkenberger@ntcmn.edu
mailto:Travis.barnes@ntcmn.edu
mailto:wegnerj@pinetech.edu
mailto:langes@pine.edu
mailto:daniel.holz@ridgewater.edu
mailto:kip.oveson@ridgewater.edu
mailto:cheryl.norlien@ridgewater.edu
mailto:brad.doss@riverland.edu
mailto:brad.doss@riverland.edu
mailto:shawn.o%E2%80%99connor@riverland.edu

CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution Campus/Address

Rochester Community and 851 30th Avenue SE

Technical College Rochester, MN 55904-4999
800-247-1296

235 Marshall Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55102
651-846-1600 or
800-227-6029

Saint Paul College

St. Cloud State University 720 4th Avenue South
St. Cloud, MN 56301-4498
320-308-2122

St. Cloud Technical and
Community College

1540 Northway Drive
St. Cloud, MN 56303-1240
320- 308-5000

Business Office

Steve Schmall
VP Finance & Facilities

507-285-7214
steve.schmall@rctc.edu

Ruth Siefert
Int Business Manager
507-285-7472

ruth.siefert@rctc.edu

June Meitzner
Purchasing Mgr
507-285-7213
june.meitzner@rctc.edu

Scott Wilson

VP of Finance & Operations
651-846-1694
scott.wilson@saintpaul.edu

Teresa Sorensen
Pavroll/purchasina
651-846-1479

teresa.sorensen@saintpaul.edu

Tammy L McGee

VP Finance & Administration
320-308-2286
tImcgee@stcloudstate.edu

Jeff Wagner

Business Manager
320-308-4289
jswagner@stcloudstate.edu

Larry Blaiser
320-293-6790 Cell
liblaiser@stcloudstate.edu

Duane Dahlstrom

Int VP Admin/Act CFO
320-308-5572
ddahlstrom@sctcc.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Steve Schmall
VP of Finance & Facilities

507-285-7214
steve.schmall@rctc.edu

Shayn Jensson
Project Manager
507-280-2955

Shayn.jensson@rctc.edu

Mark Faas
Physical Plant Dir
mark.faas@rctc.edu

Dan Kirk

Physical Plant Dir
651-846-1473
daniel.kirk@saintpaul.edu

Phil Moessner

AVP Facilities Mgmt
320-293-6837 cell or 320-308-3190
pmmoessner@stcloudstate.edu

Laurie Hanraham

Facilities Mgmt Coord
320-308-2267
ljhanrahan@stcloudstate.edu

Jason Theisen

Dir of Facilities
320-308-6012
jtheisen@sctcc.edu

Don Kremers
Physical Plant Director
320-308-5097

dkremers@sctcc.edu
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CAMPUS CONTACTS

Institution Campus/Address

Mankato Campus

1920 Lee Boulevard

North Mankato, MN 56003
507-389-7200

South Central College

Faribault Campus
1225 S.W. Third Street
Faribault, MN 55021
507-334-3965
800-422-0391

1501 State Street
Marshall, MN 56258
507-537-7021

Southwest Minnesota
State University

8th and Johnson Streets
Winona, MN 55987-5838

Winona State University

Business Office

David Armstrong

VP of Finance & Operations
South Central College
507-389-7206
david.armstrong@southcentral.edu

Facilities Directors/Plant Directors

Russell Berndt

Bldg Maint Foreman
Mankato Campus
507-389-7214
russ.berndt@southcentral.edu

Deb Kerkaert

VP for Finance & Admin
507- 537-6093
deb.kerkaert@smsu.edu

Jackie Tauer

Director of Business Services
507-537-6220
jackie.tauer@smsu.edu

Barb Berkenpas

Buyer Supervisor
507-537-6215
Barb.berkenpas@smsu.edu

Scott Ellinghuysen

VP Finance & Admin Services/CFO
507-457-5696
sellinghuysen@winona.edu

TBD

Asst VP Facilities Mgmt
507.457.5039
tbd@winona.edu

Stacey Matthees
University Budget Dir
507-457-5051
smatthees@winona.edu

Rick Sanders

Facility Manager

Faribault Campus
507-332-5826
rick.sanders@southcentral.edu

Cyndi Holm

Dir of Facilities
507-537-7854
cyndi.holm@ smsu.edu

Lisa Pearson
Asst VP Facilities Management
Ipearson@winona.edu
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